Pl sP[e[e[t]  [Ellslclve]z[t] .- 3¥nSvan Tl S¥va 3STHL HLOZ ‘3IS OL GILNINd i

99500 ¥8T ‘ON . .
sae
NI NDISIA TYNOISSIHONd I 111 vLT09 71 's8ueYD 1S 9
SHINNV1d 192115 UrRIN "M £20T 3le
o
G/88 6€8 0€9 XV4 S1D3LIHDYY SM
0050 809 0£9 ANOHd Y C O _”—..mu.m m.m O w g
Y€T09 11 'VAINID <(-Vm . mm alalesl
IS 11IANN3E N ¥2 HEBREN
A4 ue|d a1 Areuiwiald 5|o|e|d| &2
SNOISIATY

Existing Aerial
Site Photo
SHEET
EX-0.1

Skt
AN TN ]
B | —— Ty !

|

SCALE: N.TS.

QEXSTNG AERIAL SITE PHOTO



ZONING NOTES FOR CONCEPT PLAN SUBMITTAL

BUILDING FOOTPRINT:
(Table 17.14-2)

NEW 1434 SF / EXISTING 470 SF
MAX BUILDING COVERAGE = 60%
PROPOSED 1434 SF/7557 SF =
NEW SECOND FLOOR RESIDENTAL USE: 1290 SF
(Table 17.14-2)  HEIGHT OF BUILDING TO BE 30'~0" MAX
(Table 17.24-3)  PARKING SPACES FOR GAS STATION & OFFICE USES:

1 PER SERVICE BAY +_4 PER 1000 SF GFA
(REDUCE BY # FUEL PUMPS)
OFFICE 3 PER 1000 SF GFA
REQUIRED: 5 (GAS STATION) + 3 (OFFICE)
PROVIDED: 6 @ PUMP + 4 SPOTS (1 ADA)
(Table 17.28-2)  SIGNAGE:
~ REPLACE EXISTING FREESTANDING SIGN IN NORTHEAST CORNER W/
NEW FREESTANDING ELECTRONIC PRICING SIGN IN SAME LOCATION
~  MAXIMUM HEIGHT 15" TO TOP OF SIGN
~ 15 SF PER LINEAR FRONTAGE OF THE BUILDING OR 100 SF,
WHICHEVER IS LESS
FRONTAGE OF BUILDING = 70 LINEAR FEET
70 x 1.5 = 105 SF THEREFORE, 100 SF_ALLOWED
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ZONING NOTES FOR CONCEPT PLAN SUBMITTAL

NON-CONFORMING ITEMS OF EXIST. PROPERTY AS BL DISTRICT:

- (Section 17.20.030—I) FUEL PUMP DOES NOT MEET FRONT SETBACK REQ'MT
—  (Toble 17.14-2) BUILDING ENCROACHES SETBACKS
- (Table 17.14 2) PARKING ENCROACHES INTERIOR SIDE SETBACK
—  VARIOUS LANDSCAPING SETBACKS/REQ'MTS ARE NON—COMPLIANT
(Section 17.26.060) MINIMUM 15% OF LOT TO HAVE LANDSCAPING FOR
PROPERTIES W/ OFF-SITE STORMWATER STORAGE
(15%x7557 = 1133 SF, CURRENT MULCH BED IS 950 SF)
(Section 17.26.070 &Table 17.14-2 ) 10" LANDSCAPE BUFFER YARD REQD
ALONG ANY LOT LINE THAT ABUTS OR IS ACROSS THE STREET FROM RT
DISTRICT (PARTIAL COMPLIANCE ON SOUTH RESIDENTIAL USE, NO
COMPLIANCE ON EAST RESIDENTIAL USE, NO COMPLIANCE TO
NORTH COMMERCIAL & RESIDENTIAL USE, NO COMPLIANCE TO WEST
COMMERCIAL USES)
(Section 17.26.080) NO BUILDING FOUNDATION LANDSCAPING, WALKWAY/CONC
ALL SIDES OF BUILDING
(Section 17.26.110) AMOUNT OF SIGN LANDSCAPING IS DEFICIENT, NOT 3’
FROM ALL SIDES

o - 'zMau; St IL 64 (W1dth var‘les) 4

4 L oa
<. PR

EX\ST DEPRESSED _CURB

<

94 ca .

S
am.’

EXLST DEPRESSED CURB E .

T4 <

T 4.4 “ag

DRI L fEN\sZIJI]NEDnlme[xtanded/\*

=
@
8 [
.t 8w Z o
285 |58
53384 08
siZg (88
Z 4@ I
o< Q <
m>®$ Z 93
> Uw o .
SEZ2x @ O
N@O< az
I o w
& o]
&
o
w
= un
(@] a4
woow
»—22
T<Z
o 5
X o
<

[1]2]s]+]sle7[s[o]d]

SCN on curb s 13.50'W B On line extended

126.02" (126

MORRISON’S ADDITION
TO ST. CHARLES
Block 5
7,557 Sqg. Ft.
0.1735 Acres %

EXISTING SITE PLAN

—

mr Candioner uver‘hang s line -
Fence is DJ5N
Fence is 076'S

EXIST. RETAINING WALL
EXIST. OVERHEAD ELECT.

N

SCALE: 1" = 20'

=. -\ .
=4 ‘ L -FXIST. RAISED FLAGPOLE
o 1T CONC,
Do L] ESL O EXIST, WATER
. L, L 70 BLDG . _ _ 1S
iz 1 e e e RG] T

T
. ‘ ojgg EXIST. CURB \

o
| \ SSZE | \yLCH EMBANKMENT 5
FPmis DIBN G 372W | The South line of the North 60 feet — 4 -
| NB9°5342" W \ Eammgmzm jmgls rf _

Preliminary Site Plan
Gas Station

1023 W. Main Street
St. Charles, IL 60174

REVISIONS

DRAWN BY: SBD/ERC

DATE: 08-21-2020

REV 1:

REV 2:

REV 3:

REV 4:

Existing Plan

SHEET

EX-1

[T2[s[«Ts s [7]e]

IF PRINTED TO SCALE, BOTH THESE BARS WILL MEASURE 1"



ZONING NOTES FOR CONCEPT PLAN SUBMITTAL

BUILDING FOOTPRINT:

NEW 1434 SF / EXISTING 470 SF

(Table 17.14-2)  MAX BUILDING COVERAGE = 60%
PROPOSED 1434 SF/7557 SF = 19.0%
NEW SECOND FLOOR RESIDENTIAL USE: 1434 SF
(Table 17.14-2)  HEIGHT OF BUILDING TO BE 30°~0" MAX
(Toble 17.24-3)  PARKING SPACES FOR GAS STATION & RES. USES:
1 PER SERVICE BAY + 4 PER 1000 SF GFA
(REDUCE BY # FUEL PUMPS)
RESIDENTIAL (UPPER LEVEL DWELLING UNIT)
1 PER D.U.
5 (GAS STATION) + 1 (UPPER LEVEL DWELLING)
PROVIDED: 6 @ PUMP + 3 SPOTS (1 ADA)
(Table 17.28-2)  SIGNAGE:
—  REPLACE EXISTING FREESTANDING SIGN IN NORTHEAST CORNER W/
NEW FREESTANDING ELECTRONIC PRICING SIGN IN' SAME LOCATION
~  MAXIMUM HEIGHT 15' TO TOP OF SIGN
~ 1.5 SF PER LINEAR FRONTAGE OF THE BUILDING OR 100 SF,
WHICHEVER IS LESS
FRONTAGE OF BUILDING = 70 LINEAR FEET
70 x 1.5 = 105 SF THEREFORE, 100 SF ALLOWED

REQUIRED:

NEW PUD REQUEST FOR:

MORRISON’S ADDITION

7,557 Sq. Ft.

TO ST. CHARLES

PROPOSED NON-CONFORMING LANDSCAPE [TEMS:
VARIOUS LANDSCAPING SETBACKS/REQ'MTS ARE NON-COMPLIANT
— (Section 17.26.060) MINIMUM 15% OF LOT TO HAVE LANDSCAP

ING FOR

0.1735 Acres Block &
PROPOSED NON-CONFORMING ITEMS: REQUIRED  PROPOSED
(Section 17.20.030-1)
—  FUEL PUMPS WILL NOT MEET FRONT SETBACK REQ'MT 20'-0" 16'-0”
~  CANOPY ENCROACHES FRONT SETBACK REQ'MT 20'-0" 6'-1"
(Table 17.14-2)
—  BUILDING SETBACKS
FRONT 20'-0" 40'-0"
INTERIOR SIDE (ENCROACHES) 5'-0" 2'-1"
REAR  (ENCROACHES) 20'-0" 1'-1"
EXTERIOR SIDE 20'-0" 49'-0"
—  PARKING ENCROACHES EXTERIOR SIDE PARKING SETBACK 10'-0" 1'-0"

(Table 17.28-2)
- NEW FREE STANDING SIGN LOCATION FROM ROW

(Table 17.14-1)
— REQUEST TO ADD GAS STATION AS PERMITTED USE

10'-0" EXIST. LOCATION
NON CONFORMING

PROPERTIES W/ OFF—SITE STORMWATER STORAGE (15%x7557 = 1133 SF)
REVISION: EXISTING MULCH BED HAS BEEN REMOVED

(Section 17.26.070 &Table 17.14-2 ) 10" LANDSCAPE BUFFER YARD REQ'D
ALONG ANY LOT LINE THAT ABUTS OR IS ACROSS THE STREET FROM RT DISTRICT
(REVISION: NO COMPLIANCE ON SOUTH RESIDENTIAL USE, SAME: NO COMPLIANCE
ON EAST RESIDENTIAL USE, NO COMPLIANCE TO NORTH COMMERCIAL &
RESIDENTIAL USE, NO COMPLIANCE TO WEST COMMERCIAL USES)

(Section 17.26.080) NO BLDG FOUNDATION LANDSCAPING (WALKWAY/CONC ALL
SIDES)

(Section 17.26.090) REVISION: PUBLIC STREET FRONTAGE LANDSCAPING REQ'D IN
FRONT AND EXTERIOR SIDE YARDS ADJOINING R.O.W. (REQ'D IN BL DISTRICTS,
NON—COMPLIANT)
(Section 17.26.110)
ALL SIDES)
(Section 17.26.120) RETAINING WALL AT SOUTH EDGE OF PROPERTY MAY BE
OVER FOUR FEET TALL, THERE IS NO ROOM FOR A TERRACE/STEPPED RETAINING
WALL WITH LANDSCAPING, WILL BE NON-COMPLIANT

AMOUNT OF SIGN LANDSCAPING IS DEFICIENT (NOT 3’ FROM
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